
Date Day Subject Max Marks Duration Arrival & Prayer Q. Paper Reading Writing

10.02.25 Monday English Language-ENGLISH Paper 1 80 2 HRS 09:30am 09:45am 10:00 to 12:00 pm

11.02.25 Tuesday Literature in English - ENGLISH  Paper 2 80 2 HRS 09:30am 09:45am 10:00 to 12:00 pm

12.02.25 Wednesday Mathematics 80 3 HRS 09:30am 09:45am 10:00 to 1:00 pm

13.02.25 Thursday Hindi 80 3 HRS 09:30am 09:45am 10:00 to 1:00 pm

14.02.25 Friday History & Civics- H.C.G. Paper 1 80 2 HRS 09:30am 09:45am 10:00 to 12:00 pm

15.02.25 Saturday Geography- H.C.G. Paper 2 80 2 HRS 09:30am 09:45am 10:00 to 12:00 pm

17.02.25 Monday Physics- SCIENCE Paper 1 80 2 HRS 09:30am 09:45am 10:00 to 12:00 pm

19.02.25 Wednesday Computer Applications 100 2 HRS 09:30am 09:45am 10:00 to 12:00 pm

20.02.25 Thursday Chemistry- SCIENCE Paper 2 80 2 HRS 09:30am 09:45am 10:00 to 12:00 pm

22.02.25 Saturday Biology- SCIENCE Paper 3 80 2 HRS 09:30am 09:45am 10:00 to 12:00 pm
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Class-IX

   Please note the following: -
   • No exam will be postponed or anticipated for any individual student. Nor any Re-exam will be conducted.

   • Latecomers will not be permitted inside the school campus and will not write the exams. 
   • Clear all the dues of school fee before the commencement of the exams by 6th February 2025.

   • Disciplinary action will be initiated against a student who is indulging in Misconduct or malpractice in the exam (even if it is found post-examination)
   • The candidate should produce an Annual Exam admit card to enter the exam hall.

   
   
   


